TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM837309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Software Analysis and Forensic Engineering Corporation		08/16/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Software Analysis and Forensic Engineering Corporation
Also Known As: AKA SAFE Corporation	
Street Address:	10981 Willow Valley Ct
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89135
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77499392	SOURCEDETECTIVE
Registration Number:	3466518	S.A.F.E.
Serial Number:	85018215	ONLINE IP SCREENING SERVICES
Serial Number:	97332249	DOCMATCH
Registration Number:	3292289	CODESUITE
Serial Number:	88003583	CODESPLIT
Serial Number:	85191814	CODESCREENER
Registration Number:	3821397	CODEMEASURE
Registration Number:	3241923	CODEMATCH
Registration Number:	3622544	CODEGRID
Registration Number:	3643269	CODECROSS
Registration Number:	3890284	CODECLOC
Registration Number:	3583928	BITMATCH
Registration Number:	3292288	CODEDIFF
Registration Number:	4108610	DOCMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0181 900798367

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507415809

Email: bob@safe-corp.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Zeidman

Address Line 1: 10981 Willow Valley Ct
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Zeidman

SIGNATURE: /rz/

DATE SIGNED: 09/06/2023

Total Attachments: 13

source=SAFE_ Filed NV Articles of Merger dtd 6-5-19[12752470v1]#page1.tif

source=SAFE_ Filed NV Articles of Merger dtd 6-5-19[12752470v1]#page2.tif

source=SAFE_ Filed NV Articles of Merger dtd 6-5-19[12752470v1]#page3.tif

source=SAFE_ Filed NV Articles of Merger dtd 6-5-19[12752470v1]#page4.tif

source=SAFE_ Filed NV Articles of Merger dtd 6-5-19[12752470v1]#page5.tif

source=SAFE_ Filed NV Articles of Merger dtd 6-5-19[12752470v1]#page6.tif

source=SAFE_ Filed NV Articles of Merger dtd 6-5-19[12752470v1]#page7.tif

source=SAFE - NV Taxpayer Information Update 2020-04-20#page1.tif

source=SAFE - NV Taxpayer Information Update 2020-04-20#page2.tif

source=SAFE - NV Taxpayer Information Update 2020-04-20#page3.tif

source=SAFE - NV Taxpayer Information Update 2020-04-20#page4.tif

source=SAFE - NV Taxpayer Information Update 2020-04-20#page5.tif

source=FFN - SAFE Certificate of Business (filed)#page1.tif

STATE OF NEVADA

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Certified Copy

June 5, 2019

Job Number:

C20190605-0338

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20190243484-97

DescriptionMerge In

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Ashley Pion

Certificate Number: C20190605-0338

Respectfully, Barbara K. Cegovske

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138





Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A, 200) Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

20190243484-97

Below Rignote

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filing Date and Time 06/05/2019 8:00 AM

Entity Number

E0260232019-6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Name and jurisdiction of organizat	ion of each co	nstituent entity (NRS 92A.200):	
		, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" h additional entity from article one.	blank sheet
SOFTWARE ANALYSIS AND FO	RENSIC ENGI	NEERING CORPORATION	Y
Name of merging entity			
California		Corporation	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Jurisdiction	o no no no no diversa de la compania	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity			e e e e for e e enque e proposition de l'étables
rence or merania counts		and the second s	
Jurisdiction		Entity type *	
Name of merging entity			
en angang an agama alba pilipang sa			(g
Jurisdiction		Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	namananan menangan menganang
reaso of merging stricty		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Jurisdiction	unioni unio	Entity type *	,,,,
and,			
SOFTWARE ANALYSIS AND FO	RENSIC ENGI	NEERING CORPORATION	
Name of surviving entity			
Nevada		Corporation	*****************
Jurisdiction		Entity type *	

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0184



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Attn:			
	:c/o::			
Marin San San San San San San San San San Sa				
3) Choose on	tr .			
	indersigned declares the 92A.200).	it a plan of merger has been adopted	d by each constituent er	itity
	undersigned declares the / (NRS 92A.180).	it a plan of merger has been adopted	d by the parent domestic	3
4) Owner's ap	proval (NRS 92A.200) (or	rtions a, b or c must be used, as app	licable, for each entity):	
[] If the	Albertalis da della se desta se desta di la	*		
	re are more than four mi sining the required infors e four.	erging entities, check box and attach nation for each additional entity fror	an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sl n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic	aining the required inform e four. approval was not require	nation for each additional entity from	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic	aining the required inform e four. approval was not require	nation for each additional entity from	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic (a) Owner's	nining the required inform e four. approval was not require of merging entity, if app	nation for each additional entity from	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic (a) Owner's	nining the required inform e four. approval was not require of merging entity, if app	nation for each additional entity from	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic (a) Owner's Name	nining the required inform e four. approval was not require of merging entity, if appointments of merging entity, if appointments	nation for each additional entity from	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic (a) Owner's Name	nining the required informe four. approval was not require of merging entity, if app	nation for each additional entity from d from dicable	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic (a) Owner's Name	nining the required informe four. approval was not require of merging entity, if app	nation for each additional entity from	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic (a) Owner's Name	nining the required informe four. approval was not required approval was not required approval was not required approved the required approved approved the required approved	nation for each additional entity from	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic (a) Owner's Name Name	nining the required informe four. approval was not required informerging entity, if appointmenting entity, if appointmentity, if appointmenting entity, if appointmentity,	nation for each additional entity from dicable	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
artic (a) Owner's Name Name	aining the required informe four. approval was not required informerging entity, if appointmenting entity, if appointmentity, if appointmenting entity, if appointmentity, if appointmentity, if appointmenting entity, if appointmentity, if appointm	nation for each additional entity from dicable	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of
Name	aining the required informe four. approval was not required informerging entity, if appointmenting entity, if appointmentity, if appointmenting entity, if appointmentity, if appointmentity, if appointmenting entity, if appointmentity, if appointm	nation for each additional entity from dicable	n the appropriate sectio	neet n of

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15



(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *;

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SUFTWAKE ANALYSIS AND FORE	NSIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION
Name of merging entity, if applicab	le
Name of merging entity, if applicab	le.
Name of merging entity, if applicab	le
Name of merging entity, if applicab	le
and, or;	f .
SOFTWARE ANALYSIS AND FORE	NSIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION
Name of surviving entity, if applica	ble

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
	and a grey of the angle of the second of the
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	dments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:
\$a	
6) Loca	lion of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
or.	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).
7) Effec	tive date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
e de Santos grago	Date: Time:

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised, 1-5-15



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SOFTWARE ANALYSIS AND FOR	ENSIC ENGINEERING CORPOR	tation
Name of merging entity		
Robert Bidman	President	6/5/2019
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		,
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		······································
X		
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
SOFTWARE ANALYSIS AND FOR	LENSIC ENGINEERING CORPO	RATION
Name of surviving entity		
X Rether Bildman	President	6/5/2019
Signatura	Titla	Data

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

NEVADA DEPARIMENT OF TAXABLE FORM TAXPAYER INFORMATION UPDATE FORM

SOFTWARE ANALYSIS AND FORENSIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION 10981 WILLOW VALLEY CT LAS VEGAS, NV 89135-1711

Taxpayer ID: 1041312261 Correspondence ID: 2000013360743

The following reflects the information on record with the Department of Taxation as of 04/16/2020. Currently, the Department shows that you are registered for Commerce Tax and Modified Business Tax. Please review the information and identify any revisions required. It is your responsibility to advise the Department of any changes to your account information.

	Records as they currently appear with the Department of Taxation	Revised Information	Effective Date of Revision
	Prima	ry Information	
*For Sales Tax, Changi	ng the Primary Name of an evision	ne location requires a \$13 fee	
Primary Business Name	SOFTWARE ANALYSIS AND FORENSIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION		
Primary Business Address	8050 PALM COVE CT LAS VEGAS, NV 89129-1840	10981 WILLOW VALLEY CT LAS VEEAS, NV 89135-1711	214/p20
Federal Tax ID	26-1086380	Changes to the Federal For Identification Number and/or organization a new registration with the Department. Please submit a new Nevada 1 Begistration to open a new reporting number. Additionally, if you are partners, contact the Department directly for additional paper work.	lintiness
Susiness Organization Type	CORPORATION		
Nevada Business ID	NV20191419263		
NAICS Code(s)	511216 - Software Publishers, 541511 - Custom Computer Programming Services		
Contact Name Phone Number		ROLES ZOIDMAN) (650) 741-5809	6/6/2019
Email Address		bob C SAFE-corp.com	6 lsl219
	Prim	ary Account(s)	
Commerce Tax	163316873		
Start Date	06/05/2019		
Account Status	Active		

Taxpayer ID: 1041312261 Correspondence ID: 2000013360743 Page 2 of 5

Mailing Address	10981 WILLOW VALLEY CT		
maning Austress	LAS VEGAS, NV 89135-1711		
	2000 100000 01 V 10310 201/3 L		

Mailing Contact Name	ROBERT ZEIDMAN		
Phone Number	(650) 741-5809		···
Audit Address	10981 WILLOW VALLEY CT		
	LAS VEGAS, NV 89135-1711		
Audit Contact Name	ROBERT ZEIDMAN		<u></u>
Phone Number	(650) 741-5809		
e 10.000 (V22110,002)	(000) (4) 0000		
Modified Business Tax	103316110		•
Start Date	532010010	·	
orani Cam	04/01/2019		
Account Status			
Ul Number	040046461	Changes to UI numbers, organization types, or closing your UI account	ad blends
		directed to the Employment Security Division (ESD) at 775-634-6310.	
Mailing Address	1998) WILLOW VALLEY CT		
	LAS VEGAS, NV 89135-1711		
		<u> </u>	
Mailing Contact Name	ROBERT ZEIDMAN		a a salahan aya .
None Number	2650) 741-5809		
Audit Address	10981 WILLOW VALLEY CT		
	LAS VEGAS, NV 89135-1711		
Audit Contact Name	ROBERT ZEIDMAN		
Phone Number	(650) 741-5809		
· ····	V. 100 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	}	-

Taxpayer ID: 1041312261 Correspondence ID: 2000013360743 Page 3 of 5

Owner Information:	
I have sold my business; please Effective Date of Sale:	
Sold to (name of new owners): Please note that the new owner their account.	r(s) are responsible for submitting a Nevada Business Registration to open
all additional business owners that if necessary	please update all owner's information or provide the name(s) of t the Department does not have on file. Attach additional pages her, proof of owner/orficers, termination of affiliation mass be attached. Proof may include arress etc.
ZEIDMAN ROBERT M	Remove Effective Date:
	Print Full Name
\$\$N: XXX-XX-3277	858)
8050 FALM COVE CT LAS VEGAS, NV 89129-1840	Print Owner's Address 10981 WILLOW VALLEY CT LAS VEGAS, NV 89155-1711
PRESIDENT	Print Owner's Title
100	Print Percent Owned
(408):741-5809	Print Phone Number (650) 74/-580%
06/23/2019	Print Effective Date 6 /o-/ 2016

Taxpayer ID: 1041312261 Correspondence ID: 2000013360743

Page 4 of 5

Please fill in the area below for owner(s) that are <u>new</u> and/or not listed above
Nume
SSV
Address
Title
Percent Owned
Phone Number
Effective Start Date
Name
SSY
Address
Title
Percent Owned
Phone Number
Effective Start Date
Name
SSN
Address
Tiffe
Percent Owned
Phone Number
Effective Start Date

Taxpayer ID: 1041312261 Correspondence ID: 2000013360743 Page 5 of 5

Thank you for reviewing this information and providing updates. Please return this signed notice with the required fee(s), if applicable, to update your Sales/Use Tax permits to:

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION 1550 College Parkway, Suite 115 Carson City, NV 89706

Call Center: (866) 962-3707

	g any accompanying attachments and statements has nowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.
W CL	Rosept Zeidman
Signature of authorized Owner or Agent	Printed name of authorized Owner or Agent
PRESIDENT	(650) 741-5809
PRESSIDENT Title 4/26/2020	Phone Number
Date	
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY	Prsmark Date:
Check #:	Received By:
Auditor:	Requested By:
TAS Updated By:	Date Updated:
TAS Updated By:	Date Updated:

49E-30A		************************	990490009000000000000000000000000000000	900000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Office of the Lynn Marie		County	Clerk
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO				

Please Select One:

New Application

C Renewal of existing Fictitious Firm Name

Certificate of Business: Fictitious Firm Name				
Please Print	or Type			
The expiration date for such certificates shall expire after five years	from the date of filing.			
The undersigned do/does hereby certify that they are conducting	g business in Clark County,	Nevada, under the		
Fictitions Firm Name: SAFE Corporation				
10081 William Valley Ct 1 as Vena	e NV 80135			
Mailing Address: 10981 Willow Valley Ct, Las Vega (Mailing Address for notification of renewal) Mailing Address	City, State, Z	***************************************		
Owner (Sole Proprietor or Registered Legal Entity): Software Analysis and For (Must print name exactly as it is registered with it	ensic Engineering Cor	poration -		
and that said firm is composed of the following person(s) whose	•	e se followe		
Signed By: Robert Marc Zeidman	WWZL	11/19/2020		
Full Name of Audhorized Signer 10981 Willow Valley Ct, Las Vegas, NV 89135	Signature	Date		
Street Address of Business or Residence	City, State, Zip			
Signed By: (Use if needed) Full Name of Authorized Signer .	Signature	Date		
Street Address of Business or Residence	City, State, Zip			
By signing above, I declare (or affirm), under penalty of per true, and that I have authority to sign on behalf of and to bi For additional signatures, placements of Nevada STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF CIANLE	nd the above named busin			
COUNTY OF CIARLE				
This instrument was acknowledged before me on $1/2$	(Date)			
by Robbert 2 EDMAN (Name of individual(s) whose	signature(s) is/are being notarized)			
KRISTOPHER RAYMOND ROBERTS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 20-6781-01 STV 1997. EXPIRES FEB. 27, 2024	Stephyne of Notary Public/Deputy	Clerk OT RECEIVED NOV 2.5 2020 COUNTY CLERK		

Mail to: Lynn Marie Goyn, County Clerk, Attn. FFN, Box 551684, Las Vegas NV 89155-1684 Include: Filing Fee of \$25.00 payable to County Clerk, completed certificate and a self-addressed sta

RECORDED: 09/06/2023

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0195